Illinois law.

Section 515.340  EMS Medical Director's Course 

a)	An EMS Medical Director for an ILS or ALS level System who is appointed after the adoption of this Section shall submit to the Department proof of completion of a Department-approved EMS Medical Director's Course within six months after his or her date of appointment. 

b)	The following courses are approved by the Department: 

1)	American College of Emergency Physicians (ACEP) Principles of EMS Systems - A Course for Medical Directors. 

2)	Base Station Course National Association of Emergency Medical Services Physicians (NAEMSP). 

c)	The Department shall review requests for approval of other courses upon submission of the curriculum, along with the name, address and telephone number of the person or entity conducting the course.  The Department shall approve the course if it meets the following criteria: 

1)	The course objectives are the same as the courses recommended in subsection (b) above; and 

2)	The course is taught by Board Certified emergency department physicians. 

(Source:  Added at 21 Ill. Reg. 5170, effective April 15, 1997) 
